e ' . <79,
1249 =" N Date of decision
Adopted name.. Wogh. . Taxkio Creek. . . E’“ Work card April 19, 1939
Deseription & stream that rises northeast of Red Oak, in about sec. 13,
T.72 N., R.38 W., Montgomery County, Iowa, and flows southerly to

join Tarkio River in sec. 14, T.65 N., Re40 W., near Tarkio, Atchison
.ounty, lo. arkio Creek, West Fork ‘Tarkid Creek, nor little Tarklo

Names Authorities Creek.)
West Tarkio 1857 - Sect. Map of Jowa, comp. from off. surveys of
the U.S., by Henn Willjams & Co.
" " 1857 - Chapman's Sect. Map of Iowa, pub. by Dyer &
: Pasmore - also 1864
West Br.Tarkio
River 1862 - Colton's Township Map of Iowa
West Tarkio River | 1866 - Colton's Sect. Map of Iowa
" n " 1868 - lloyd's New Map of Iowa
R " 1880 - New School map of Iowa, pub. by Thompson Wachob
oo n " 1880 - Map of Missouri, by Kansas Loan & Trust Co.
" " " 1884 - NMills Co's. Map of Iowa, comp. by Geo. A. Vicker
“ n " 1884 -~ Rand McNally map of Iowa - also 1903
West Tarkio Creek| 1885 - G.L.0. map of Iowa
West Tarkio River | 1886 - G.L.0. map of Misscuri

Decision of Executive Committee

Submitted by Seil Conservation Service. | WEST _TARKI0 _CREEK.
Date November 4, 1938 o WA

Card by G e T




West
West

L

"
West
West

"
West
West
West
West

"

Fork Tarkio
Tarkio River

Tarkio Creek
Tarkio River
” ”
Fork Tarkio
Tarkio Creek
Tarkio River
Tarkio Creek

n "

~2-

189(?) - Map of Atchison Co., n.a.
1894 - Geol. map of Iowa, by E.H.Lonsdale, in
. Ann. Rept. of State Geologist

1894
1895

- 1896

1900

1905
1909
1910
1810
1911
1912
1912
1914
1915

Little Tarkio Creek 1917

West

Tarkic Creek

1921

Map of Iowa, prep. & printed for R.R.Comm,
Geol. map of Montgomery County, by Iowa Geol.
Survey

Cram's Township & R.R. Mep of Iowa

Geol. of Page Co., by Sam'l Calvin in Ann.
Rept. State Geol. Survey

Geol. Map of Iowa, by Iowa Gedl. Survey
Soil Map of Atchison Co., U.S.Bur. of Soils
Map of Page Co., by Anderson Publ. Co.

P.,0. Map of Page & Montgomery Cos., Iowa
Rural Routes of Atchison Co., by P.0O.Dept.
UeS.G.S. base map of Iowa

Rural Routes of Page Co., by P.0.Dept
U.S+G+S. base map of Missouri - 1932 repr.
Map of Pege Co., Iowa, by M. Huebinger

Soil Map of Montgomery Co., by U.S.Bur. of
Soils - also 1921

Soil Map of Page Co. - also 1926



- West. Tarkio Creek

i ] "
kg " 1

1" 1] it

West Tarkio River
West Fork Tarkio

West Tarkio Creek

" " "
w 0 n
" o "
” w "

” " N "

1925
1985
1926
1927
1927
1927
1930

1930

~F-

Map of Missouri, by National Map Co.

Ohmant's Standard Map of Iowa

Map of Iowa by National Map Co. ~ also 1930
Base map of Missouri, by Mo.Bur.Geol.& Mines
Cram's Ideal Map of Iowa '

Hammond's Map of Missouri

Atchison County map, by Atchison County Mail,
pub. by Kenyon Co.

Maps of Montgomery & Page Counties, Iowa, by
State Highway Dept.

1934-35 - So0il Comservation Survey - Dem. Proj. -

Iowa-1

1935 -~ Map of Missouri, by Gallup Map & Supply Co.
1935 - Eng. Off. Map of Iowa by W. Elliott Judge
1935 - Federsal Aid Highway System - W. Iowa, by

Bur, of Public Roads

West Fork Tarkio River - 1935 - Map of Atchison €o., by State Engineer
1936 - Map of Atchison County showing Drainage

West Fork Tarkio

Parkio Creek

Distriets, by H. E. White

1936 - Des Moines Sect. Aeronsutical chart -

UeS.Ci& G.S,

(over)



—-%,_. R

Wbst Tarkio Creek 1937 - Geol. Map of Iowa, by Iowa Geol. Survey
" " 1938 - Federal Aid Highway System - No. Missouri,
by Bur. of Public Roads - .
1938 - Iowa Trans. Map, sheet 8 (adv.), Bur. of
Public Roads

" i i

. / .
Local Usage . o
West Tarkio Creek - County Engineer, Montgomery Co., 3/24/39
" State Geologist of Missouri, 3/27/39
" " " County Engineer, Page Co., 5/27/39

" o " State Geologist of Iowa, 3/31/39



