Date of decision 1-219 See work card April 19, 1939 Adopted name West Tarkio Creek Description a stream that rises northeast of Red Oak, in about sec. 13. T.72 N. R.38 W. Montgomery County, Iowa, and flows southerly to join Tarkio River in sec. 14, T.65 N., R.40 W., near Tarkio, Atchison County, Mo. (Not Tarkio Creek, West Fork Tarkio Creek, nor Little Tarkio Creek.) Authorities Names West Tarkio 1857 - Sect. Map of Iowa, comp. from off. surveys of the U.S., by Henn Williams & Co. 1857 - Chapman's Sect. Map of Iowa, pub. by Dyer & Pasmore - also 1864 West Br. Tarkio River 1862 - Colton's Township Map of Iowa West Tarkio River 1866 - Colton's Sect. Map of Iowa 49 1868 - Lloyd's New Map of Iowa tt up ut intuit 1880 - New School map of Iowa, pub. by Thompson Wachob \*\* 1880 - Map of Missouri, by Kansas Loan & Trust Co. .. 1884 - Mills Co's. Map of Iowa, comp. by Geo. A. Vicker 17 1884 - Rand McNally map of Iowa - also 1903

1885 - G.L.O. map of Iowa West Tarkio Creek 1886 - G.L.O. map of Missouri West Tarkio River

Decision of Executive Committee WEST TARKIO CREEK

Submitted by Soil Conservation Service

Card by CG

November 4, 1938

•			
West	Fork Ta	arkio	189(?) - Map of Atchison Co., n.a.
West	Tarkio	River	1894 - Geol. map of Iowa, by E.H.Lonsdale, in Ann. Rept. of State Geologist
114	**	28	1894 - Map of Iowa, prep. & printed for R.R. Comm.
13	11	rt	1895 - Geol. map of Montgomery County, by Iowa Geol Survey
44	er	ff .	1896 - Cram's Township & R.R. Map of Iowa
11	11	tt	1900 - Geol. of Page Co., by Sam'l Calvin in Ann.
11	17	11	Rept. State Geol. Survey 1905 - Geol. Map of Iowa, by Iowa Geöl. Survey
West	Tarkio	Creek	1909 - Soil Map of Atchison Co., U.S.Bur. of Soils
West	Tarkio	River	1910 - Map of Page Co., by Anderson Publ. Co.
11	**	11	1910 - P.O. Map of Page & Montgomery Cos., Iowa
West	Fork Ta	arkio	1911 - Rural Routes of Atchison Co., by P.O.Dept.
West	Tarkio	Creek	1912 - U.S.G.S. base map of Iowa
West	Tarkio	River	1912 - Rural Routes of Page Co., by P.O.Dept
West	Tarkio	Creek	1914 - U.S.G.S. base map of Missouri - 1932 repr.
. #	Ħ	11	1915 - Map of Page Co., Iowa, by M. Huebinger
Litt	le Tark:	lo Creek	1917 - Soil Map of Montgomery Co., by U.S.Bur. of Soils - also 1921
West	Tarkio	Creek	1921 - Soil Map of Page Co also 1926

	Tarkie	o Creek		Map of Missouri, by National Map Co. Ohman's Standard Map of Iowa
42	11	11		Map of Iowa by National Map Co also 1930
11	Ħ	17		Base map of Missouri, by Mo.Bur.Geol.& Mines
West	Tarki	o River	1927 -	Cram's Ideal Map of Iowa
West	Fork	<b>Farkio</b>	1927 -	Hammond's Map of Missouri
West	Tarki	o Creek	1930 -	Atchison County map, by Atchison County Mail,
				pub. by Kenyon Co.
ŧf	17	11	1930 -	Maps of Montgomery & Page Counties, Iowa, by
				State Highway Dept.
翰	41	41	1934-3	5 - Soil Conservation Survey - Dem. Proj
				Iowa-l
17	22	11	1935 -	Map of Missouri, by Gallup Map & Supply Co.
19	17	***		Eng. Off. Map of Iowa by W. Elliott Judge
17	<b>报</b> 章	. #		Federal Aid Highway System - W. Iowa, by
			•	Bur. of Public Roads
West	Fork S	<b>Farkio</b>	River - 1	935 - Map of Atchison Co., by State Engineer
				Map of Atchison County showing Drainage
				Districts, by H. E. White
Tarkio Creek			1936 -	Des Moines Sect. Aeronautical chart -
			_300	U.S.C.& G.S.
				242424W 2424

(over)

West Tarkio Creek

" " " 1938 - Geol. Map of Iowa, by Iowa Geol. Survey

1938 - Federal Aid Highway System - No. Missouri,
by Bur. of Public Roads

" " " 1938 - Iowa Trans. Map, sheet 8 (adv.), Bur. of
Public Roads

## Local Usage

West Tarkio Creek - County Engineer, Montgomery Co., 3/24/39

" " " State Geologist of Missouri, 3/27/39

" " County Engineer, Page Co., 3/27/39

" " State Geologist of Iowa, 3/31/39